

Project: Washington High School Renovations

Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc

Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: \$ 786,604.34

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/25/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

> Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		7/31/2020		-
PROJECT:	_G Wash	ington HS Renovations		_
Pay Application N	o.:	Nine (9)		
For the Period:		7/1/2020	lo	7/31/2020
Contract No.:		PS3025H		

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:	Ujamaa Construction, Inc.		
FOR: George Washington HS Re	evisions		
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	786,604.34	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$6,400,000		
AMENDMENT 1	\$3,800,000.00		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$3,800,000.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$10,200,000		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$ 7,867,369.09
		-	\$
TOTAL RETENTION	CT-t-LAnnant France		\$ 563,788.17
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% o but Not to Exceed 5% of Co	ntract Price	<u>\$ 563,788.17</u> \$ -	
 b) Liens and Other Withholding 	a		
c) Liquidated Damages Withhe	eld	\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this	s Payment)	-	\$ 7,303,580.92
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAIL	D	-	\$ 6,516,976.58
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		-	\$ 786,604.34

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

05365_PA_UCI_PA_09_02_07_13_20200731

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGES PAGE 1 OF TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: George Washington HS Renovation Nine (9) Distribution to: 3535 E. 114th Street Richard J Daley Center X OWNER 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60617 **APPLICATION #:** 07/01/20 ARCHITECT PERIOD FROM: Chicago, IL 60602 07/31/20 CONTRACTOR PERIOD TO: FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Wallin Gomez Architects 711 South Dearbon Street Ujamaa Construction Inc. 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago IL, 60605 Chicago, IL 60649 CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

EULA N STIGLER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois

ENTermission Expires May 14, 202

 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders by Amendment 1 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	6,400,000.00 3,800,000.00 10,200,000.00 7,867,369.09	CONTRACTOR:	Date:07/31/20
5. RETAINAGE: a. <u>10</u> % of Completed Work	\$ 563,788.17			County of:
(Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	\$ -		Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st Notary Public: Eulor Steeler My Commission expires: 5-14-2022	Day of July 2020 EULA N STIGL Official Sea Notary Public - State
Total in Column I of G703)	\$	563,788.17	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE F	
 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 	s_	7,303,580.92	In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on o comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work	: Owner that to the best of the
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)	S	6,516,976.58	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contra	
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$	786,604.34	is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	\$_	2,896,419.08	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	786,604.34
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from th	e amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are ch ARCHITECT:	anged to conform with the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ву:	Date:
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CER	TIFIED is payable only to the
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00		Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accept prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under	

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1 CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2) CONTRACTOR Ujamaa Construction, inc.

Project George Washington High School PBC Project # PS30254

Job Location: 3535 E 114th St., Chicado, IL 80817

Owner Public Building Commissions Of Chicago

•

STATE OF ILLINOIS | \$\$ COUNTY OF COOK]

The difficult service is a constructive service and service that before the product of the produ

George Washington High School that the following statements are mode for the purpose of procuring a partial psymeni of

That the work for which payment is requested hos been campleted, hos and clear d any and all clears, been, charges, and expanses of any lend or nature whatever, and in fail compliance with the contract destandants and the requirements of ead Owner under them. That for the papeees et said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished of any and all clears, been, charges, and expanses are the top announce of the

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gel req)

PRECO	NSTRUCTION SERVICES								Work Completed					
(tame of SOV)		Type of Wark	Original contract orrount: avtial GMP	PGMP Change	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amb	% Compiete	Previous	Current	Tolai to Gale	retainago	theil providuo Selling	not ampunt due	temaining to bill
DI ED	Ujamaa Constrino 7744 S Story Island Ave Chicano II Pt	aconstruction Invostigation Work	127.816.64	0.00		127,816.64		127.816.64	0	127,816,64		127,816,64	D.00	a.ca
0100	Story Isand Ave Cincago, IL 191	Subtotal Proconstruction Services		0.00	0.00	0.00 127,816,64	100%	127,816.64	0	127,816.64		127,816.64	0.00	0.00

COST O	F WORK														
TRADE	CONTRACTOR COSTS					<u> </u>									,
nt£ki s (seme on SOV)	Subcentractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract smount: lattiat GMP	Amondment 1 - PGMP Change	PBC Chango Ordans	Geni Cantr Change Ordens	Adjusted Contract Arri	% Compiete	Previous	Cuttent	Total to date	jetalnago	nat previous billing	not emourt due	remaining to bill
0271:	Fence Masters 20400 S Cottage Grove Ave. Chicage Helohts, IL 60411	Ornamental Feesing	138,956,00	0.00	0,00	0.00	138,956,00	100%	138,956.00	0.00	138,956,00	13.895 6D	125,060,40	0 00	13.895.60
04004	A-Masonry 3813 W, 9515 St., Evergroon Park, IL 60805	Mazonry Tuckpointing & Grinding	607,186.00	496,789,00	0.00	0.00	1.103.975.00	100%	1,103,975,00	0.00	1.103.975.00	33,119,25	1.070,855.75	0.00	33,119,25
D6040	Anderson & Sheh 23900 County Ferm Rd. Iollet, IL 60431	Roofing	2,015,250.00	1,343,500.00	0.00	35,048.08	3,393,795.05	80%	2,202,582.72	520,969.36	2,729,552.06	272,955.21	1,962,324.45	474,272,42	937,201.21
05900	Continental Painting 2255 South Webash Awnue Chicago IL 60616	Painting	.252,500,00	252,500.00	0.00	20,800.00	525,800.00	90%	413,872.00	81,786,00	475,658.00	26,290,00	387,671,80	61,696,20	76,432.DD
15400	SCM Plumbing 4148 W. 13th St., Chicsee, IL 00623	Plumbing	102,473.50	102,473,50	0.00	0,00	204,947.00	79%	161,546.00	0.00	161,548.00	16,154.80	145,393.20	0.00	59,553,60
15000	Emtor 431 Lexington Dr., Buffalo Grove, L 60089	HVAC	218,750.0D	412,750.00	0.00	10,372.00	641,872,00	73%	469,872.00	0.00	489,672.00	32,093.60	437,778-40	0.00	204,093,60
16000	RJL Group 4828 W. 126th Place Aluc, JL 80803	Electrical	165,696.00	11,132,00	0.00	16,570.00	193 395.00	87%	141.026.00	26,313.00	167.339.00	9,669,90	131,356.10	26,313,00	35,728.90
17000	Solo Environmental 10030 Express Dr., Sta. A & B Highland IN 48322	Abstament	175.760.00	88,900.00	0,00	30,886,92	295,546,92	102%	258,984.52	36,562,40	295 546 92	29,554,69	233.086.07	32,906,16	29.554.69
1760D	CSI 3000 1532 S. 50lh Court Cenro II, 60604	Concrete	49,600,00	0,00	0.00	3.500.00	\$3,100,00	100%	30,900,00	22.200.00	53,100,00	5,310.00	27,810.00	19,980.00	5,310,00
28201	Ujampa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Domoition	79,307.00	1,183.67	0.00	8,072.00	88,562.67	72%	63,886.4D	0.00	63,888,40	2,656.88	61,229,52	0.00	27,333.15
18914	Ujamea Construction, ltc. 1744 S Stony Island Avo Chicago, IL	Drywall	143,193.00	199,607.00	0.00	19,641.92	362,441,92	99%	357,613.33	0.00	357,613.33	10,873,26	346,740.07	0,00	15,701.85
16936	Ujamaa Construction, isc. 7744 S Stony Island Ava Chicago, IL	Collings	53,477.00	23,368,00	0.00	B,155.00	85,000.00	97%	82,767.52	0.00	82,767.52	2,550.00	80,217.52	0.00	4,782,48
13936	Just Rite Acoustics 1501 Estates Ave Elk Grave Village, IL	Window Shados	0.00	52,300,00	D. DD	0.00	52,300.00	100%	52,300.00	0.00	52,300.00	5,230.00	47,070.00	0.00	5,230.00

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #3

under the terms of eald Contract

3893G	RAE Litts 245 W. Rocsavolt Road Building 11 Suite 77 West Chlorge, IL	Platform Lift	Ó.00	43,985,00	0.00	0.00	43,985.00	100%	37,500.00	6,485.00	43,985.00	4,398.50	33,750.00	5,836.50	4,396,50
18000	Hufeet Inc. 2103 Konnedy rd., Janesville, Wt 53545	Gym Wall Pada	0.00	21,498.DD	0.00	500.00	21,998,00	100%	21,998.00	0.00	21,998.00	2,199.80	19,798.20		2,199.80
15000	The SoFe 5521 W. 110th St., Unit #9 Oak Lawn, 1L 80453	Joint Scelante	0.00	36,490.00	0.00	0.00	36,490.00	100%	36,490.00	0.00	36,490.00	3,649,00	32,841.00	0.00	3,549.00
18000	LD Flooring 1354 Ridge Avo., Elk Grove, IL 60007	Gym Flooring	31,983.14	29,015,86	0,00	0.00	60,000.00	100%	39,416.00	20,584.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	35,474.40	16,525.60	6,000.00
18000	LaForce 1080 W Macon St. Green Bay, Wi 54303	Doors, Frames & Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0[0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Moreom Construction 521 E 67th St., Chicogo, JL 80537	Misc, Notale (Roof Laidora & Staira)	49,250.00	D.00	0.00	0.00	49,250.00	79%	0.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	3,900.00	0.00	35,100.00	14,150.00
	Ujamas Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Uniet Landacapo Resteration	17,792.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,792.86	0%	D.DD	á.oo	D.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,792.86
18000	Ujemag Coestruction, inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Unlet General Trades	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	D.00	#DIV/01	0.00	0.00	מם.ם	0.00	0 00	0.00	0.00
		SUBTOTAL TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS	4,101,174.50	3,114,493.03	0.00	153,545.92	7.369.213.45	86%	5,613,687.49	739,899.76	5,353,587,25	480,500,49	5,198,456,88	674,629,88	1,495,125.59

CIEMED A	AL REQUIREMENTS		Initial GMP	PGMP Change	T	[1
#2CC	Ujarnaa Construction, Inc. 1744 S Story Jatand Ave Chicago. IL	General Requirements	294,135.49	445,937,51	0.00	31,649.25	771,722.25	50%	358,055,64	24,300,29	382,355.93	36,235.59	322,250.07	21,870.27	427,601.91
	SUBTO	AL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (geni req & trades)	4,395,309.99	3,560,430.54	0.00	185,195.17	8,140,935.70	80%	5,971,743.13	764,200.05	6,735,943.18	518,736.08	5,520,706.95	696.500.15	1,923,728.60
CONTINU	GENCIES / ALLOWANCES						Į	<u> </u>		-Work Completed					
(some on OOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Qriqinal contract gmount: Injilat GMP	PGMP Change	PBC Change Orders	Goni Contr Chance Orders	Adusted Contract Am	i 🛰 Cemoleti	Previous	Current	Total to dale	retpinner	not provocen billing	net amount due	Intramon la bill
	PBC	Environmental Allowance	200,000,00	(100,000,00)			100,000,00				0.00				100,000,00
	PBC	Roof Dack Allowansa	200,000,00	{100 000 00}			100,000,00				0.00				100,000,00
	P8C	Site Work Allewance	25,000.00	0.00			25.000.00				0.00				25,000,00
	рвс	Masonry/Intel Allowanco	100 000.00	125,000,001			75.000.00				0.00				75.000.00
	Ujernae Construction, Inc. 7744 S Siony Island Ave. Chicago, IL	CM Cantingency	200.000.00	100.000.00		(165 195 17)	114,804,83	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	114,804,83
	PBC	Commission Contingency	395,698.00	0.00			395,698.00								395,698.00
	1	SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES	1.120.698.00	(125,000,00)	0.00	-185,195.17	810,502.83	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	810,502.83
TOTAL	COST OF THE WORK (pre con;trade	s; geni req; ellowences; contingencies)	5,643,824,63	3,435,430.54	0.00	0.00	9,079,255,17	76%	6,099,559,77	764,200.05	6,863,759.82	518,736,0B	5,648,523,59	696,500,15	2.734.231.43
INSURA	NGE / BOND														
01520	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Story Island Ave. Chicado, IL	Bond	122,298.00	0.00		ļ	122,298,00		122.298.00	0.00	122,298,00		122,298,00	0.00	0.00
01651	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Insurance	97,405,00	0,00			97,405.00		97.405.00	0.00	97,405.00		97,405,00	0,00	0.00
		SUSTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND	219,703.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	219,703,90	100%	219,703.00	0.00	219,703.00	0.00	219,703,00	Q.DQ	0.00
GENER	AL CONDITIONS		Initial GMP	PGMP change											
00001	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 1744 S Stony Jeland Ave Chicago, IL	General Conditions	254,281.14	192,797.93			447,079.07	85%	344,250.81	44,707.91	368,958.72	22,353,95	321,696,86	44,707,91	80,474.30
	r	SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	254,281,14	192,797.93	0.00	0.00	447.079.07	86%	344,250,81	44,707,91	388,958.72	22,353.95	321,896,86	44,707,91	80,474.30
CONSTR	RUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE	·····				ļ									
01100	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Story Island Ave Chicago, IL	Construction Management Fee	282,191,23	171,771.53	0.00	0.00	453,962.78	86%	349,551.27	45,396,28	394,947.55	22,698.14	326,853.13	45,396.28	61,713,35
	SUBT	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES	282,191.23	171,771.53	0.00	0.00	453,962.76	86%	349,551.27	45,396.28	394,947.55	22,698.14	326,853,13	45,396.28	B1,713.35
		TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST	5,400,000.00	3,800,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,200,000,00	77%	7.013.064.95	854.304.24	7,867,369,09	563.788.17	6.516.976.58	786.604.34	2,896,419.08

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL	\$6,400,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$7,867,369.09
CONTRACT	\$0,100,000,000		····
AMENDMENT 1	\$3,800,000.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$563,788.17
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$10,200,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$7,303,580.92
CREDITS TO CONTRACT		AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$6,516,976.58
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$10,200,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$786,604.34
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$2,896,419.08

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jimmy Akintonde Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of July, 2020.

Notary Public My Commission expires:

EULA N STIGLER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 14, 2022